То	То
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	Plot No. C/1, G Block
	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Scrip Code: 526367	Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
	Symbol: GANESHHOUC

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith disclosure relating to acquisition of Shares of the Company from Mr. Shekhar G. Patel through inter se transfer amongst promoter and promoter group.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

a.	Mr. Dipak G. Patel (Promoter & Promoter Group)	Date: 5TH FERRUARY, 2018 Place: AHMEDARAD
b.	Sapha D. Peckel, Ms. Sapna D. Patel (Promoter & Promoter Group)	Date: 5th February, 2018 Place: AMMEDABAD

Encl: as above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	. N	ame of the Target Company(TC)	Ganesh Housing Corporation Limited	
2	. N	ame of the acquirer(s)	a) Mr. Dipak Govind (Promoter / Promoter	
			b) Ms. Sapnaben Dip (Promoter / Promoter of	
3.		Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limit		nge of India Limited
4.	ra	etails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/ quisition of shares.	Mr. Shekhar G. Patel as a nominee acquired all the shares held by his mother Late Ms Lalitaben G. Patel (ex-promoter), after he death through transmission. Now, as per the last wish of his mother, Mr. Shekhar G Patel intends to transfer the shares acquired by way of Inter-se transfer of share amongst promoter/ promoter group without consideration.	
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer. Regulation 10(1) (a)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.) of SEBI (SAST)	
6.	 6. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the time line specified under the regulations. Date of filing with the stock exchange. 		Yes (Date: 22 nd Januar	y, 2018)
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made
	a.	Name of the transferor/seller	Mr. Shekhar G. Patel	Yes
	b.	Date of acquisition	2nd February, 201	8 Yes
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in Respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in7(a) above	a) Mr. Dipak G Patel: 28,15,077 b) Ms. Sapnaben D Patel: 2,00,000	Yes
1			Total: 30,15,077	

į	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/ Actually acquired as a% of diluted share capital of TC	a) Mr. Dipal 5.72% 5 b) Ms. Sapn Patel: 0.41%	aben D	Yes	S
			Total: 6.13%	6		
6	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NIL Inter-se tra shares am promoter/ p group wi consider	nsfer of nongst promoter ithout	Yes	S
8. 5	8. Shareholding details	areholding details	Pre-Tran	saction	Post-Tra	nsaction
			No. of shares	% w.r.t total	No. of shares	% w.r.t total
			held	share capital of TC*	held	share capital of TC*
а	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee	held	capital	held	capital of
a	_	Each Acquirer / Transferee 1. Mr. Dipak Govindbhai Patel	93,43,675	capital	held	capital of
a			N-1550	capital of TC*	>	capital of TC*
a		1. Mr. Dipak Govindbhai Patel	93,43,675	capital of TC*	1,21,58,752	capital of TC*

*Note: Paid up share capital of the Company as on date of disclosure is 49225890

a.	Dipak G. Patel	Date: 5TH FEBRUARY, 2018 Place: AHMEDAGAD
b.	Sapna D. Palel, Sapnaben D. Patel	Date: 5th February, 2018 Place: AHMED ARAD